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CHAPTER 112

AN ACT to repeal 93.07 {9); and to amend 94.21 of the statutes, relating
to weed commissioners,

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 93.07 (9) of the statutes is repealed.
SECTION 2. 94.21 of the statutes is amended to read:

94.21 The chairman of each town, the president of each village, and
the mayor of each city, shall appoint one or more commissioners of noxious
weeds therein * * * on or before May 156 in each year; such weed com-
missioner shall take the official oath, which oath shall be filed in the office
of the town, village or city clerk, and shall hold his office for one year and
until his suecessor has qualified. If more than one commissioner is ap-
pointed, the town, city or village shall be divided into districts by the officer
making the apopintment, and each commissioner shall be assigned to a
different district. At his discretion the town chairman, village president
or city mayor may appoint a resident of any district to serve as weed com-
missioner in any other district of the same town, village or city. * * * This
section shall not apply to cities of the first class, but in such cities the ward
superintendent shall perform the duties of commisgsioners of weeds.

Approved June 14, 1963.
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